Advance praise for

Kepler's Philosophy
andthe New Astronomy

“This is a work of marked originality. It shows an impressive technical
command of the relevant philosophical, mathematical, and astronomical
issues, together with sensitivity as a reader with an eye for significant
detail.”

—Nicholas Jardine, Cambridge University

“In this comprehensive investigation of Keplers ‘archetypes,” ideal prin-
ciples that form the foundation of his astronomy and cosmology, Rhonda
Martens shows that they are hardly curiosities or aberrations, but are
essential to understanding Kepler’ plan for a definitive astronomy and
cosmology, based upon his certainty that the universe was set out in a
strictly rational way by a strictly rational God. Since the archetypes are
found throughout his work, this book, written with great clarity, is also
an excellent survey of Keplers astronomy in general, including its physics
and mathematics. Further, Martens, a bright young star in the history
and philosophy of science, shows that Kepler was also the most thoughtful
and profound of philosophers, anticipating by more than three centuries
many of the most important principles of the philosophy of science of
our own age.”

—Noel M. Swerdlow, University of Chicago

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRESS



Contents

Figures and Tables
Acknowledgments

Abbreviations o fWorks Frequently Cited

Introduction

1. Keplers Life and Times

Select Biography
Kepler's Astronomical Inheritance
Kepler's Philosophical Inheritance

2. The Mysterium cosmographicum and Keplers Early Approach

to Natural Philosophy

The Content ofthe Mysterium cosmographicum
Kepler's Cosmology
Kepler's Approach to Natural Philosophy

3. Keplers Apologia: An Early Modem Treatise on Realism

Extra-Astronomical Considerations
The Nature ofAstronomical Hypotheses
The Testing ofAstronomical Hypotheses
Kepler's Improved Notion of Testability
Concluding Remarks: The Archetypes

4. Keplers Archetypes and the Astronomia nova

The Status ofHypotheses in Physical Astronomy
The Replacement ofthe Mean by the True Sun
The Vicarious Hypothesis

The New Physics

Kepler's Second Law

Oval Orbits

Physical and Geometrical Models ofLibration
The Ellipse of Chapter 59

Concluding Remarks: Archetypes in the Astronomia

5. The Aristotelian Kepler

The Aristotelian Challenge
Physical Astronomy as a Mixed Discipline

X

Xiii

10
A0
18
32

39

39
48

49

S7

58
60
63
64
67

69

70
71
76
79
84
87
91
95
97

99

99
103



Vil CONTENTS

The Mathematical and the Physical 106
Concluding Remarks 111
6. The Harmonice mundi 112
Kepler and Ptolemy 112
The Essence ofArchetypal Mathematics 118
Synopsis ofBook V 120
The Influence ofKepler's Harmonies on His Cosmology 136
7. The Epitome astronomiae Copemicanae: Keplers Mature
Physical Astronomy 142
The Nature ofAstronomy and Observation 144
Archetypes as a Prerequisitefor Physics 146
Book 1V and the Archetypes 147
Book V 163
Concluding Remarks 167
Conclusion
The Fate of Keplers Philosophical Thought 169
The Threat to the Perfectibility ofAstronomy 169
Kepler's Philosophical Legacy 172
Notes 11
Bibliography 191

Index 199



