Advance praise for

Kepler's Philosophy and the New Astronomy

"This is a work of marked originality. It shows an impressive technical command of the relevant philosophical, mathematical, and astronomical issues, together with sensitivity as a reader with an eye for significant detail."

-Nicholas Jardine, Cambridge University

"In this comprehensive investigation of Kepler's 'archetypes,' ideal principles that form the foundation of his astronomy and cosmology, Rhonda Martens shows that they are hardly curiosities or aberrations, but are essential to understanding Kepler's plan for a definitive astronomy and cosmology, based upon his certainty that the universe was set out in a strictly rational way by a strictly rational God. Since the archetypes are found throughout his work, this book, written with great clarity, is also an excellent survey of Kepler's astronomy in general, including its physics and mathematics. Further, Martens, a bright young star in the history and philosophy of science, shows that Kepler was also the most thoughtful and profound of philosophers, anticipating by more than three centuries many of the most important principles of the philosophy of science of our own age."

-Noel M. Swerdlow, University of Chicago

PRINCETON UNIVERSITY PRESS



Contents____

Figures and Tables	ix
Acknowledgments	xi
Abbreviations of Works Frequently Cited	xiii
Introduction The Introd	3
1. Kepler's Life and Times	10
Select Biography Kepler's Astronomical Inheritance Kepler's Philosophical Inheritance	10 18 32
2. The Mysterium cosmographicum and Kepler's Early Approach to Natural Philosophy	39
The Content of the Mysterium cosmographicum Kepler's Cosmology Kepler's Approach to Natural Philosophy	39 48 49
3. Kepler's Apologia: An Early Modern Treatise on Realism Extra-Astronomical Considerations The Nature of Astronomical Hypotheses The Testing of Astronomical Hypotheses Kepler's Improved Notion of Testability Concluding Remarks: The Archetypes	57 58 60 63 64 67
4. Kepler's Archetypes and the Astronomia nova The Status of Hypotheses in Physical Astronomy The Replacement of the Mean by the True Sun The Vicarious Hypothesis The New Physics Kepler's Second Law Oval Orbits Physical and Geometrical Models of Libration The Ellipse of Chapter 59 Concluding Remarks: Archetypes in the Astronomia	69 70 71 76 79 84 87 91 95
5. The Aristotelian Kepler	99
The Aristotelian Challenge Physical Astronomy as a Mixed Discipline	99 103

Concluding Remarks

viii		CONTENTS
The Mathematical and the Physi Concluding Remarks	ical	106 111
6. The Harmonice mundi		112
Kepler and Ptolemy The Essence of Archetypal Mathe Synopsis of Book V The Influence of Kepler's Harmo		112 118 120 136
7. The Epitome astronomiae Cope Physical Astronomy	rnicanae: Kepler's Mature	142
The Nature of Astronomy and Concluding Remarks		144 146 147 163 167
Conclusion The Fate of Kepler's Philosophic	cal Thought	169
The Threat to the Perfectibility of Kepler's Philosophical Legacy	of Astronomy	169 172
Notes males I no select		177 and 177
Bibliography		171
Index		100